DL 44-2649

MR. G. W. BURKS, Texas Ranger, advised on 5/2/68, he had not heard from SMITH and had not been able to develop any information as to his whereabouts. He stated SMITH might have been knocked off by some friends of MARK FLANAGAN. BURKS knows SMITH well and has talked to a number of contacts of SMITH but has not been able to locate SMITH. He stated SMITH talks big, brags, tells big stories, and is one of the biggest liars in the world.

MR. GLEN HAWKINS) Detective, Fort Worth PD, was contacted on 5/6/68. He advised he is well acquainted with JAMES ALLEN SMITH) He has made inquiries through all his sources but has not turned up any information on SMITH, He related SMITH could be buried by some friends of MARK FLANAGAN or SMITH might be taking advantage of the situation, has left Fort Worth, and is laying low. (HAWKINS) had never heard of SMITH being involved in anyting in Georgia or Alabama. He further related he would not believe SMITH) or any of the big stories he tells.

MR. FRED FICK was recontacted on 5/7/68, at which time he advised he had not received any information as to the whereabouts of SMITH) The case at Houston has been called but he obtained a postponement for 60 days.

SMITH.

No further investigation being conducted to locate

ARMED AND DANGEEROUS.

Airtel

REC-23

1 - Mr. Hudson

To: SAC, Houston

From: Director, FBI 44-38761-

MURKIN

EX 109

RE: Ben Raye.

Enclosed for Houston are two copies of an anonymous letter dated 5-9-68 at Port Aransas, Texas, post-marked 5-14-68 at Durham, North Carolina. One copy is enclosed for Memphis.

Houston, immediately conduct investigation to identify Ben Raye.

Armed and dangerous.

Enc. (2)

1 - Memphis (info) (Enc.)

MAY 151968 COMM-FBI

FJH: jlh (5)

2 Hit

ano Mark

ANOC MAIL IŞE

F. B. S. Washington D. C.

Post alarisas, Tegras May 9, 1964 Dear Sers: There is a new bartender here con the Island whose resimblance to the Commercial drawing furt released in Memphis is very similar. This man goes by the name of Den Rage - However he is not very tall - less than 6 feet. Le looks Station l'an not signing my name because l'am afraid l'uveld lone my job if I hecame involved waite. There is also a coloud waite Who heags about hing an expect in shooting long distance scopes mocking at the same place There people may he invocent so I weil not sign my name-Therof actel No 14 MAY 16 1968 2/1/2

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

REC'D - CIV RIGHTS
FBI

William Reg

MAY 15 2 40 PM '68

Date of Mail $\frac{5/13/68}{}$	
, ,	
Has been removed and placed in the Specia	al File Room of Records Branch.
See File 66-2554-7530 for authority.	Murken'
Subject JUNE MAIL	99 MAY 23 1968>
	Removed By File Number 44 - 3886 (- 3509

Permanent Serial Charge Out

ROUTI IN ENVELOPE

The Attorney General

JUNE

May 13, 1968

Director, FBI

1 - Mr. DeLoach

1 - Mr. Rosen

1 - Mr. McGowan

1 - Mr. Long

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

James Earl Ray has been identified as the subject in the case involving the murder of Martin Luther King, Jr.

Extensive investigation has been conducted, and no information has been developed indicating his present whereabouts. In order to possibly assist in locating and apprehending the subject, it would be of extreme value to know if the subject has made any contact, either personal or by telephone, with his sister, Carol Pepper, as well as his brother, John Larry Ray.

Rozh

5-141-68 1 X Drope Room 906 949 MJR

In view of the above, it is requested that you authorize installation of a technical surveillance at the residence of Carol Pepper and at the Grapevine Tavern, owned by Carol Pepper and operated by John Larry Ray. It is also requested that you authorize installation of microphone surveillance on the residence of Carol Pepper, and Larry Ray, as well as the Grapevine Tavern.

These installations could assist in the early apprehension of the subject, which could possibly be instrumental in reducing the stresses and tension placed on our national security subsequent to the death of Martin Luther King, Jr.

OM

REL:vea

1

Refer

NOTE: See memorandum A. Rosen to Mr. DeLoach dated 5-9-68,

Tolson DeLoach DeLoach Mohr Bishop Casper Collchon Contod Felt Gale Rosen Sullivan Tavel Trotter Tele. Room Holngs AAAV MAIN HOSE TELETYPE HINT		caption MORKIN,	RE erg.	X-115	1/11/2 21	Abl A	K.,
DeLoach Mohr Mohr Sishop Casper Callehan Contad Felt Gale Rosen Sullivan Tavel Tele. Room Holngs MAN MAIN MOST TELETYPE HINT		The second secon	<i>M</i> /	4.00	77 70		e mant
DeLoach Mohr Mohr Sishop Casper Callehan Contad Felt Gale Rosen Sullivan Tavel Tele. Room Holngs MAN MAIN MOST TELETYPE HINT	# 512833	and the state of t		BEA		ı	
DeLoach Mohr Mohr Sishop Casper Callehan Contad Felt Gale Rosen Sullivan Tavel Tele. Room Holngs MAN MAIN MOST TELETYPE HINT	Tolson		and the same of th		rece MAV 119	1060	
Casper Callahan Conrad Felt SENT FROM D. O. Gale Rosen Sullivan DATE 5-13-18 Travel Travel Tele. Room Holngs AAAV MAIN BOX TELETYDE HINIT		120	- AN		MINIMIT!	1 000	
Casper Callahan Conrad Felt SENT FROM D. O. Gale Rosen Sullivan DATE 5-13-18 Travel Travel Tele. Room Holngs AAAV MAIN BOX TELETYDE HINIT		Somochere	> 1/A			1)
Callahan Conrad Sent FROM D. O. Gale Rosen Sullivan DATE 5-13-18 Travel Tavel Tele. Room Holngs AAAV MAIN 68 TELETYDE HINIT	Campor Campor	$\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{M},\Lambda_{\mathbf{r}}}$	The state of the s			BALL TO THE	-
SENT FROM D.O. Gale Rosen Sullivan Tavel Tele. Room Holmss Rosen Rosen Tele. Room Rosen Rosen Tele. Room Rosen		HN9	_			\cap	10
Gale— Rosen Sullivan Tavel Trotter Tele. Room Holmes Holmes Trotter Tele. Add V Main Holmes Trotter The contract Trotter		/r / -		CENTAL EDO	M D O	~ 1	W
Rosen Sullivan DATE 513-18 Travel Tele. Room By Holpes GAR MAIN 68 TELETYDE HINT		. /				()/// (
Sullivan				TIME 2:	20124	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	•
Tele. Room BY AATR AAA V MATR AAA V MATR AAA V TELETYDE INIT				ارسيخ	3-18	\ .2	
Tele. Room BY AATR AAA V MATR AAA V MATR AAA V TELETYDE INIT		*		DATE 2	260	21	
Holmes	1 1	¥		[/- ()	
GAA BAAV MAIRWAN TELETYDE HNIT		·		D.F	Control of the second of the second	•	
	_ / 9	TELETYPE UNIT					

ROUNDIN ENVEROES.

dalam Papalotta bara

MAU6

Ur. potestic

i - hr. Delozeh

BREF , S.F year

I - Mar. Husen

1 - Mr. Victowan

Frod . The - I

. Po la companio de la companio della companio dell

entri toegus orti La Dellittobi need usi geti taka oo eest .as .pri/ cortai bilas . kralusts . od jahtovik otas

This cale of a said filling and found as a few contracts. In the lateralistic hay been warelessed endeation als ciresoni where the cues. In seven to possibly assist in armin and application in each oct, it work as od omtre so veiss si israr ii the embject nea a ra aar aakee, akkaen personal of this past, with the filless. On this impose, as not no nie isrolnen, 20m facer Barn

estimite no plant momentum sid in a selection of the will si installation of column and the skill the leadance of a colligifier Feriber and it in fireported inverse, oraba by their Perser and වැනි වැන්නේ විටිද මෙනා විවේදීම්කුම්ක් වින්ව මේ නිය දෙන්න ද්වේණ කියවී ඇම් වෙන්න්නෙන inskibilon of a ciercyrole garyelikkenson me resounceski Carob Repost Prairies in the care of the fire partie is seen.

relevant occupe of the english all their pareliance constitutive consistency ei die uulyest, midd seel gebouild gebridd in in in enim enim in medaliking der i sus delegges di la cili compara i i escribir el como qua il enestigi podiciros albes e acconsidi and the mondern with a confidence

384: CHA

Walte: dee overstander A. Mosen to him. Dellosch dated (-1-36, e . . Te: Mil II , II Live on Louis er

83 MA IE UL EL YAM

E B I L

BOW IS BUT ON SE

28577 2 170

437 376 H

5/14/68

PLAINTEXT

- Mr. McGowan - Mr. Long

UBAC. WASHINGTON FIELD (By Special

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

MURKIN

REWFOTEL FIVE TEN LAST.

YOU ARE HEREBY AUTHORIZED TO DISCUSS REVIEWING OF PASSPORT RECORDS WITH DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF PASSPORT OFFICE. LIAISON SECTION OF THE BUREAU WILL REQUEST STATE DEPARTMENT TO REQUEST REVIEW OF RECORDS OF RHODESIAN AUTHORITIES REGARDING ANY INFORMATION THEY HAVE CONCERNING INDIVIDE ENTERING THEIR COUNTRY FROM APRIL FIVE. SIXTY-EIGHT TO THIS REVIEW SHOULD NOT BE LIMITED TO PRESENT DATE. CITIZENS OF UNITED STATES ONLY BUT SHOULD COVER ALL MARK CAUCASIANS BETWEEN AGES OF TWENTY-FIVE AND FIFTY IN OF FACT SUBJECT RAY COULD HAVE POSSIBLY OBTAINED PASSPORT FROM MEXICAN AND/OR CANADIAN AUTHORITIES.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. AIR MAIL COPY TO MEMPHIS.

DeLoach Moht .. REL: cs Bishop . (6) Callahan Conrad . NOTE: Rosen

See Memo Rosen to DeLoach, dated 5/10/68, caption, REAL cs.

TO HSCA RE REQUEST DATED 5:16 (SEE BUFILE 62-117290)

MAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNIT

Sullivan

Tele. Room

Holmes

89. W 68 Z Gray Character

REC'D DE LOACH

89. Hd 24 E

HW 14 3 60 111 188

HEE.D

an:UIS (0)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

OPTIOL NO. 16 MAY 19 TION GSA GEH, REG. NO. 27

5010-106

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

ТО

Mr. DeLoach

FROM

A. Rosen

SUBJECT:

MURKIN

DATE: May 10, 1968

1 - Mr. DeLoach

1 - Mr. Rosen

1 - Mr. Malley

1 - Mr. McGowan

l - Mr. Long

Gandy ____

DeLoach

Callahan

Holmes

Mohr __ Bishop

This case involves the murder of Martin Luther

King, Jr.

PURPOSE:

To recommend that the Washington Field Office be authorized to discuss the reviewing of passports with the Deputy Director of the Passport Office and that the Rhodesian authorities at Salisbury, Rhodesia, be requested to review their records from April 5, 1968, to present date. This will be to determine if a passport has been issued to subject James Earl Ray.

BACKGROUND:

Information has been received that subject as Eric S. Galt, 1535 North Serrano, Los Angeles, California, on 12/28/67, directed a letter to Mr. John Acord, Chairman, American-Southern Africa Council, Washington, D. C., making an inquiry about possible travel to Rhodesia.

The Washington Field Office advises that passports may be applied for by any citizen at any of several thousand clerks of court offices at various cities in the United States. Each passport agency maintains information based on applications received from citizens, and this information is forwarded to Washington, D. C. The Passport Office, Washington, D. C., files this information which is maintained by year. A preliminary examination of these records at Washington, D. C., would eliminate all non-Caucasians, all females, all children and all males outside the 25 to 50 age group. A list of the remaining ones could be prepared and then the actual passport application containing photographs of the applicants, reviewed for photograph comparison and elimination could be completed. There were approximately one million passports issued in the year 1967. This review would, of courses be approached in the most reasonable and logical manner.

tolento REEL

REL:cs
(7)

CONTINUED - OVER MAY 17 1968

COPY SENT TO MR. TOLSON

WINTELL OIV.

91 19 5 HI HA THE SET MAN

MAY 10 6 05 PM.

SECTOR OF LOACH

THE MARKET OF LOACH

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

Memo Rosen to DeLoach RE: MURKIN

Washington Field Office advises that the purpose of the discussion with the Deputy Director of the Passport Office would be to get estimates on the number of cards to be reviewed and to obtain permission for Special Agent personnel to have direct access to the entire Passport Office file room to carry out this project. The Washington Field Office believes that permission could be obtained without difficulty, and they would limit the number of Agents to ten to conduct the search due to space limitations. If the subject has departed from the United States with a United States passport under an assumed name, it is felt that the foregoing project would possibly have excellent chance of identifying him. Washington Field Office recommends that any formal request for review of records at Rhodesian government be held in abeyance until completion of Passport Office survey.

RECOMMENDATION:

assussed WRay Seroggo, State Sig, 5/14/6? State will handle

1. It is recommended that the Washington Field Office be authorized to discuss the reviewing of passport records with the Deputy Director of the Passport Office.

2. It is further recommended that Washington Field Office be immediately instructed to request the State Department to cause a review of the records of the Rhodesian authorities regarding any information they have concerning individuals entering the country from April 5, 1968 to the present date. This should not be limited to citizens of the United States only but should cover all male Caucasians between the ages of 25 and 50 in view of the fact that subject Ray could have possibly obtained a passport from the Mexican and Canadian authorities. It is noted that this type of check would only be for a period of approximately one month.

. 2

FΒΙ

		Do	ate:	
Transmit th	ne following in		5-11-68	
	AIRTEL	(Type in pla	uintext or code) TL	Y
Viα			(Priority)	
	TO:	DIDECTOR INT		
				-
	FROM:	SAC, HOUSTON (44	- 1509)	
	SUBJECT:	MURKIN		
		York teletype to ttle airtel 5-8-68		-68.
			E BOOK COMPANY, ELES, CALIFORNIA	
	Real, Clo WILLIAM I Speciali Houston, Unit at (Long Isla	On May 10, 1968, Boeing Company, ear Lake City, Hou M. SPENGLER that G st, Engineering, i but is presently Grumman Aviation and, New York. Hiphone 575-6277.	ston, Texas, advi- ERALD DORR RAY, Res s assigned to Boe stationed with the nd Engineering Co	915 El Camino sed SA esearch ing at e Boeing Bethoage.
		LEADS	700 Adminis	
	NEW YORK			
	*** **********************************	<u></u>		
	JAMES EAI 3-Bureau	of B. J. RAY and : RL RAY. REC 11 /	RAY to determine if he is related	to gubicat
	2-Memphi: 1-Seattle 2-New You 2-Houston	e(Ìnfo)(AM)Ä-113 rk (AM)	10 MAY 15 1968	
	JSW-md (10)			
Appro	oved:	Sent Charge	M Pe	er

d-31708.

VIMIRI

AIR MAIL

-Cub

DIRECTOR, FRI

FROM:

EAU, HOUSTON (44-1509)

RADDWGI: MARKEM

and the second of the second o

M: Mew York teletype to Bureau dated 4-29-68. Seattle aistel 5-8-68.

TE: WILSHIFF BOOK COMPANY,

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA

On Nay 10, 1968, LEELAND L. WOODS, Chief of Security, Boeing Company, Beta Building, 11919 El Camino Real, Clear Lake City, Houston, Texas, advised SA WILLIAM M. SPERCLER that GERALD DORR RAY, Research Specialist, Engineering, is assigned to Boeing at Houston, but is presently stationed with the Boeing Unit at Grumman Avietion and Engineering Co., Bethpage, Long Island, New York. His supervisor is EVGERN SEVANDER, phone 570-6277.

TEAL

THM YORK

Contact CERALD D. RAY to determine the Luentlity of B. J. RAY and it he is related to subject JAMES RAMI, RAY. REC $_{II}$

3-Bureau (AM) 2-Memphic (AM) 1-Seattle(Intr)(AM) C-Meu Youn (AM) 2-Houston

MANGER 11 15 EM . PE

C RESIDENTE CIVERIGHIS

MANASIS 9 32/19/16/868

MAY 1 0 1968

- 16 - 3 Z8 AN U

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO

Mr. DeLoach

FROM

A. Rosen

SUBJECT: MURKIN

DATE: May 13, 1968

1 - Mr. DeLoach

1 - Mr. Mohr

Gale

Rosen -Sullivan

Holmes

1 - Mr. Rosen

1 - Mr. Bishop

1 - Mr. Malley
1 - Mr. McGowan

1 - Mr. Conrad 1 - Mr. Gale

1 - Mr. Long

1 - Mr. Sullivan

1 - Mr. McDonough

1 - Mr. Trotter

1 - Mr. Martindale

SEE NOTE ON REVERSE SIDE

This case involves the murder of Martin Luther King, Jr.

On 5/10/68 Mexican authorities discovered a body buried on the beach at Acapulco. Police described it as that of a white male, about thirty years old and believed to be an American. Police also said the body was decomposing and had apparently been both beaten and shot with death occurring about three days before the body was found.

Mexican police fingerprinted the body and buried it. The local press speculated that the body is that of James Earl Ray. The fingerprints taken by the police have been compared with Ray's fingerprints by the Identification Division but they are so lacking in detail that it is not possible to determine whether or not they are identical. An FBI fingerprint expert is en route to Acapulco to attempt to reach a positive finding as to whether this body is identical with Ray.

Circuit Judge John C. Casey, St. Louis, has advised the St. Louis Office he sentenced Ray to twenty years for armed robbery in 1959. This is the sentence Ray was serving when he escaped from Missouri State Penitentiary in April, 1967.

A motion was filed to vacate the above judgment because of alleged improper introduction of a signed statement, failure to afford a sanity hearing, perjured testimony on behalf of the State, faulty instructions to the jury, and failure to furnish the advice and assistance of an attorney at all stages of the proceedings. The motion was overruled but on 4/12/67 the Missouri Supreme Court reversed the order overruling the motion and the case was restored to the docket, 6/15/67.

WLM:vea

(14)

 \dot{o}_{∂}

25 MAY 17CONTINUED - OVER

REC'0 DE LOACH F 8 1 LE COF REC'D-TONS OFFICE EBI THE STATE OF MERIS 10, 10 48 8 22 MH

Memorandum to Mr. DeLoach RE: MURKIN

Judge Casey further advised that John D. Schneider, a court appointed attorney, filed a document with the court, 5/1/68, stating that no court action is possible at this time in view of Ray's escape. This was published in the daily record of court activity, 5/8/68, but has not been picked up by the press.

Judge Casey believes that under recent Supreme Court decisions Ray would have an excellent chance of reversing his conviction and vacating his sentence for armed robbery. Judge Casey also believes he can dismiss Ray's action quietly and without attracting publicity but he is considering the advisability of entering and publicizing an order that unless Ray comes forward by 6/3/68 his action will be dismissed. If this were publicized the judge feels Ray might recognize the possibility of reversing the armed robbery conviction and give himself up in the belief he could beat the King murder charge before a Southern jury.

Judge Casey prefers publicizing that Ray's action will be dismissed if he does not appear by 6/3/68 but he is willing to go either way. He stated that he did not want to take any action that could prejudice the Bureau's investigation and asked for the Bureau's advice as to how the matter should be handled.

The United States is not a party to the case pending before Judge Casey. It is a matter filed by or on behalf of Ray to overturn what is strictly a State conviction. The Bureau should not be put in a position where it could be criticized for attempting to interfere with the due process of justice before a State court. Judge Casey is being advised that the action he takes in this matter is entirely within his own discretion and that the FBI is not in a position to advise him or to make any recommendation.

The original motion and supporting argument filed before Judge Casey were purportedly prepared by Ray. They have been described as being done in a very able manner and on a par with the work of practicing attorneys.

CONTÎNUED - OVER

- 2 -

Memorandum to Mr. DeLoach

RE: MURKIN

ACTION:

Every possible effort is being made to locate and apprehend Ray as quickly as possible.

RAM MY

FΒΙ

			5-13-68	JAC/	
Transmit t	the following in	PLA INTE XT (Type in plaintext	or code)	A A A	
Via	TELETYPE	URGENT (Pric	ority)		
	•	31 (44-38861) (MAI) RINGFIELD (44-561)	• •	NSAS CITY (44-76	0)
		TY TELETYPE TO BU			
		, MELVINA TYLER, ANKLIN STREET, BAR'	•	ŕ	•
	VIEWED AND EXHIBI	TED VARIOUS PHOTO	GRAPHS OF JAME	S EARL RAY, FBI	
	#FOUR ZERO FIVE N	INE FOUR TWO G.	SHE ADVISED TE	IS INDIVIDUAL	
	IS UNKNOWN TO HER	AND SHE COULD FU	RNISH NO INFOF	RMATION WHATSOEVE	R
	REGARDING HIM. S	HE WAS FORMERLY T	HE OWNER OF TH	IE M & M TAVERN,	
	ONE ZERO SIX REAR	FIFTH STREET, PE	ORIA, ILLINOIS	, DURING NINETEE	N
	FIFTYEIGHT AND FI	FTYNINE. SHE MAR	RIED RAY M. TY	LER IN NINETEEN	
	SIXTY AND IS THE	MOTHER OF TWO CHI	LDREN. FOR TH	E PAST SIX YEARS	i.
	SHE HAS BEEN STEA	ADILY EMPLOYED AS	A WAITRESS AT	THE PERE	
	MARQUETTE HOTEL,	PEORIA, ILLINOIS.			
	MRS. DEAN AY	LER, FOUR ZERO TW	O MELBOURNE, I	PEORIA, ILLINOIS,	
	ADVISED SHE DIVOR	CED ROBERT BLOOD	FOUR YEARS AGO	O AND HIS WHERE-	
	1 - Bureau (44-38 1 - Springfield (1 - Chicago (AM) 1 - Memphis (AM)	REC 11 3861) (AM) (44-561) EX-115	2 MAY 15	1968	

QPS:ras
(4) Sent . Per_ ad: Albabada, ddī (C.A.A.A) (BAR) Arraga, barskā dīga (BAA) dad: — Bab, Galikadalak (Ba-792) — (Balika) dadī.

PAR BUXERS TO SERVICE SERVICES OF SERVICES OF SERVICES OF SERVICES.

HARTON OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL

II OFR

2 MAY 15 1968

	FB!	
_	Date:	
Transmit	t the following in(Type in plaintext or code)	
Via	(Priority)	
	PAGE TWO	
	ABOUTS IS UNKNOWN TO HER. SHE IS OF THE OPINION HE HAS BEEN	
	RESIDING SOME PLACE IN CALIFORNIA FOR THE PAST TWO YEARS.	
	MAIL COPIES BUREAU, CHICAGO, AND MEMPHIS. P.	

Approved: Special Agent in Charge

____ Sent _____M Per __

REC'D - CIV RIGHTS FBI

May 15 | 37 PH '68

May 15 10 49 AM '68

W. S. DEPT. OF JUSTICE



PLAINTEXT

5/14/68

1 - Mr. McGowan

Michael March

TELETYPE

TO:

SAC, BOSTON 11

FROM:

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) - 3514

MURKIN

FX-115

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
COMMUNICATIONS SECTION

MAY 1 4 1968

TELETYPE

THE CHAIRMAN OF AMERICAN-SOUTHERN AFRICA COUNCIL, WASHINGTON, D. C., MADE AVAILABLE LETTER DATED TWELVE TWENTY-EIGHT, SIXTY-SEVEN, FROM SUBJECT AS ERIC S. GALT, GIVING ADDRESS OF ONE FIVE THREE FIVE N. SERRANO, LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA, IN WHICH HE INQUIRED REGARDING POSSIBLE TRAVEL TO RHODESIA. LETTER IN PART STATED "THE LOCAL JOHN BIRCH SOCIETY PROVIDED ME WITH YOUR ADDRESS." IN ADDITION, A JOHN BIRCH SOCIETY PAMPHLET POSSIBLY BELONGING TO SUBJECT WAS RECOVERED FROM ROOM IN ROOMING HOUSE, IN ATLANTA WHERE HE RESIDED. LOS ANGELES HAS

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ATLANTA WHERE HE RESIDED. LOS ANGELES HAS

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
COMMUNICATION DYUSED THAT WEST COAST DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC RELATIONS FOR

MAY 1 150HN BIRCH SOCIETY ADVISED NO RECORD OF ERIC S. GALT HAVING

UNLESS CIRCUMSTANCES DICTATE TO CONTRARY, IMMEDIATELY
CHECK AT THE HEADQUARTERS OF JOHN BIRCH SOCIETY TO DETERMINE
IF THEIR RECORDS CONTAIN ANY INFORMATION WHATSOEVER REGARDING
SUBJECT. ALL NAMES USED BY SUBJECT SHOULD BE CHECKED.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. AIR MAIL COPY TO MEMPHIS.

- SAC: MEMPHIS

Tolson

DeLoach Mohr —— Bishop — Casper —

Callahan Conrad _ Felt ____

Tele. Room Holmes

Gandy

Gale ___ Rosen __ Sullivan Tavel __ Trotter _

BELETYPE UNIT

SEE NOTE PAGE TWO...

Almor

My

HOURIGEN TO CHARMING HARDY TO THE STATE OF T

8961 P T 1/0W

WE W

REC'D DE LOACH 89. Hd ES b . hl 188

89. Hd LT E

TELETYPE UNIT OF REC'D ROSEN (9)

NOTE:

John Acord, Chairman of American-Southern Africa Council, Washington, D. C., made available a letter from the subject which was dated 12/28/67, giving the address of Los Angeles, California. The letter stated the local John Birch Society provided him with an address. Los Angeles advised that the West Coast Director of Public Relations for John Birch Society stated that no record of Galt contacting society. In view of fact that Boston is headquarters for John Birch Society they are being requested to make appropriate inquiry at the headquarters.

10:30 NB P

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
COMMUNICATION SECTION

MAY 13 1968

TELETYPE

Mr. Tolson
Mr. Doloson
Mr. Doloson
Mr. More
Mr. Gale
Mr. Conrad
Mr. Conrad
Mr. Felt
Mr. Rosen
Mr. Rosen
Mr. Tsvel
Mr. Trotter
Tele Room
Miss Holmes
Miss Gandy

FBI WASH DC*

FBI LOS ANG.

6:40PM URGENT 5-13-68 DPK
TO DIRECTOR (44-38861) AND WASHINGTON FIELD OFFICE
FROM LOS ANGELES (44-1574)

MURKIN

RE INQUIRY GALT RE TRAVEL TO RHODESIA.

RE LOS ANGELES TELETYPE TO BUREAU MAY TEN LAST.

WEST COAST DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC RELATIONS FOR JOHN BIRCH SOCIETY, SAN MARINO, CALIFORNIA, ADVISED THIS DATE HAD RECHECKED RECORDS OF SOCIETY AND INTERVIEWED PERSONS HAVING TELEPHONIC CONTACT WITH PUBLIC AND NO RECORD ANY ERIC S. GALT HAVING CONTACTED SOCIETY ANY TIME BY MAIL. PHONE OR IN PERSON.

AIR MAIL COPY TO MEMPHIS.

END

TEENPED TO:

CAB

WFO

FBI WASH DC*

PLANTING THEC IN

34 MAY 16 1968

onder van de verske in de de verkelijke verkelije van de verkelije. De de verkelije van 1944 in 1944 in 1945 i De de verkelije van de de verkelije van de

IBEC'B' FBI

FRY 10 1 30 PT

89. Hd IS 6 E1 MM

REC'D-TELETYPE UNIT





TO

:

Director

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Attention: S. J. Papich

FROM:

Deputy Director for Plans

SUBJECT: Assassination of Martin Luther King

1. On 3 May 1968, an official Italian Intelligence Service provided this Agency's representative in Rome with the following information on one James RAY:

> James RAY, born in Los Angeles on (father's name Oliver), garrived at San Gimignano, Siena, in March 1955 and registered as a student at Perugia. 1956, RAY was confined at San Gimignano Hospital and in 1957, he was in Sant'Antonio de Fiesole Hospital. These confinements were for "osteomyelitical condition causing bone depression in the cranium, on right parietal temple region." RAY returned permanently to the United States in December . 1967.

- The Italian National Police and the Italian Intelligence Service have turned up no other information thus far. All Italian entry posts have RAY and his aliases on their watchlist.
- 3. The Federal Bureau of Investigation representative in Rome was advised of the information in paragraphs 1 and 2 above.

CSCI 316/01763-68

4-38861-3515

COPIES MADE, DATE 5-4-05-BY IN EX 109 W FOR REVIEW AT FRING ANDION DELIVERY TO HSCA RE REQUEST DATED 5.3.3. (SEE BUFILE 62-117290)

59 MAY 22



F B I

Date: 5/14/68

nsmit	the following in .			A COLOR
		(Type in plainte	ext or code)	and the same of th
i	A IRTEL	AIR MAIL		Ĭ
		(l	Priority)	
	то :	DIRECTOR, FBI (44-3886	1)	,
	FROM :	SAC, SEATTLE (44-371)	P)	
	SUBJECT:	MURKIN OO: MEMPHIS	RE: SIMILAR	NAME OF EARL RAY
	advised the issued to	On 5/6/68, the manager the People's National in that it had come to his arms. EARL RAY by a M , Edmonds, Washington.	Bank of Washing attention that a	ton, telephonical a check had been
	endorsemen	The manager reported t ty Supermarket, Memphis at appeared the numbers a telephone number.	, Tennessee, and	d under the
	both to be	SA JOHN E. CONNOR checreau and the Edmonds Poenegative concerning MYN MILLER, 19274 80th W	lice Department rs. ROGER L. MII	and found LLER also known
	have been Edmonds and for Darigothad previous lived in record was	SA CONNOR determined to Snohomish County, Ever listed since January, rea from Seattle. Mr. old Farms. His wife, Knows been employed by the Seattle area since is satisfactory.	ett, show that 1965, coming to MILLER was liste ATHERYN MILLER, Muffler City in	the MILLERS the ed as a driver and Mr. MILLER Seattle having The credit
	3-Bureau 2-Memphis 2-Seattle VPC:ms (7)	(44–1987) EX-115		AY 16 1968
C.	C. * Bishop	rv. TIA		SAX
	000			V

AIRTEL

AIR MAIL

: DIEECTOR, FBI (44-58861)

FROM : SAC. SEATTLE (44-371)(P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

OO: MEMPHIS

RE: SIMILAR NAME OF BARL RAY

On 5/6/68, the manager of the Aurora-Midway Branch of the People's National Bank of Washington, telephonically advised that it had come to his attention that a check had been issued to aumrs. EARL RAY by a Mrs. ROGER L. MILLER of 19724 80th West, Edmonds, Washington.

The manager reported this check had been cashed at the Liberty Supermarket, Memphis, Tennessee, and under the engineer at appeared the numbers "743-9797" which he thought might be a telephone number.

SA JCHN E. CONNOR checked the records of the Seattle Credit Bureau and the Edmonds Police Department and found both to be negative concerning Mrs. ROGER L. MILLER also known as KATHERYN MILLER, 19274 80th West, Edmonds, Washington.

SA CONNOR determined that the records of the Credit Bureau of Scohomish County, Everett, show that the MILLERS have been listed since January, 1965, coming to the Edmonds area from Seattle. Mr. MILLER was listed as a driver for Darigold Farms. His wife, KATHERYN MILLER, and Mr. MILLER had previously been employed by Muffler City in Seattle having lived in the Seattle area since at least 1958. The credit record was satisfactory.

Control Character

AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

SE 44-371

A next door neighbor of the MILLERS, one Mrs. JAMES FARMER, 19730 80th Place West, Edmonds, advised that Mr. and Mrs. MILLER and their teenage daughter live next door; that both Mr. and Mrs. MILLER work in Seattle; and that one is a native of the Seattle area and the other a native of the Memphis, Tennessee area and still has relatives in that area.

On the evening of 5/6/68, Mr. and Mrs. ROGER L. MILLER, 19724 80th West, Edmonds, Washington, advised that Mrs. MILLER comes from Memphis, Tennessee, originally and that her sister, MELVA, has been married to EARL RAY for approximately the past 11 years and that they presently reside at 2680 Frisco Street in Memphis, Tennessee, with their two children.

The MILLERS advised that RAY is approximately 38 years of age, a white male, 5'6" in height; 140 pounds in weight; and has coal black hair. They said he has lived in the Memphis area all his life toothe best of their knowledge and that he has been employed in iron work and in a battery shop there. They said he was previously in the military service and has never been in prison to their knowledge. The MILLERS said that EARL and his wife have lived in Memphis ever since they were married and his mother still lives next door. The MILLERS said that EARL's father died approximately one year ago and that he has sisters and brothers in the same area.

Mrs. MILLER stated that as soon as she and her husband read in the newspaper the identity of the suspect in the KING killing, they thought of the name of Mrs. MILLERS brother-in-law; and having known of his whereabouts and activities of the past 11 years and knowing what he looked like, realized that this was only a similarity in names. The MILLERS concluded that to their knowledge, Mrs. MILLER'S brother-in-law's relatives are all in the Memphis area and they were in no way connected with or related to the person charged in the KING killing.

LEAD:

MEMPHIS DIVISION At Memphis, Tennessee

Will, if not already done so at 2680 Frisco Street, check out EARL RAY and determine whether any of his relatives could be identical with JAMES EARL RAY.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

					i
			Date: 5/14/6	58	
the following i	in	(Type in	plaintext or code)		
AIRTEL					
			(Priority)		
· 					
TO:	DIRECTOR, FBI (.44-38	861)		
FROM:	SAC, SACRAMENTO	(100	-427) (P)		
RE:	MURKIN				
The company of the section of the se	CR				
	OO: MEMPHIS				
		RE:	HAROLD DEAN	KLEMP	
The Ladger and November 1885			Folsom Stat	e Penitent:	iary
			Folsom, Cal	ifornia	
	Re San Francisc	o air	tel to Burea	u dated 5/8	3/68.
	Re San Francisc				
VCi	Enclosed herewi	th fo	r Memphis ar	e 15 copie:	s and f
	Enclosed herewi	th fo	r Memphis ar	e 15 copie:	s and f
	Enclosed herewi	th fo an i	r Memphis an	e 15 copie:	s and f
	Enclosed herewi	th fo an i	r Memphis ar	e 15 copie:	s and f
with HARO	Enclosed herewi	th fo an i	r Memphis an	e 15 copie:	s and f
with HARO	Enclosed herewity two copies of LD DEAN KLEMP.	th fo an i	r Memphis an nvestigative	re 15 copies insert re	s and f interv
with HARO	Enclosed herewi ty two copies of LD DEAN KLEMP.	th fo an i	r Memphis an nvestigative	re 15 copies insert re	s and f interv
with HARO	Enclosed herewity two copies of LD DEAN KLEMP. TY DIVISION AT MISSOURI STA	th for an i	r Memphis an nvestigative EAD NITENTIARY, in an attemp	JEFFERSON (e and finterv
KANSAS CI	Enclosed herewity two copies of LD DEAN KLEMP. TY DIVISION AT MISSOURI STA Will review recommindson (phonetic	th for an i	r Memphis and nvestigative EAD EAD NITENTIARY, in an attempt of KLEMP said	JEFFERSON (CITY, M
KANSAS CI	Enclosed herewity two copies of LD DEAN KLEMP. TY DIVISION AT MISSOURI STA Will review recommindson (phonetic	th for an i	r Memphis and nvestigative EAD EAD NITENTIARY, in an attempt of KLEMP said	JEFFERSON (CITY, M
KANSAS CI	Enclosed herewity two copies of LD DEAN KLEMP. TY DIVISION AT MISSOURI STA Will review recommindson (phonetic	th for an i	r Memphis and nvestigative EAD EAD NITENTIARY, in an attempt of KLEMP said	JEFFERSON (CITY, N
KANSAS CI	Enclosed herewity two copies of LD DEAN KLEMP. TY DIVISION AT MISSOURI STA Will review recommindson (phonetic	th for an i	r Memphis and nvestigative EAD EAD NITENTIARY, in an attempt of KLEMP said	JEFFERSON (CITY, M
KANSAS CI	Enclosed herewity two copies of LD DEAN KLEMP. TY DIVISION AT MISSOURI STA Will review recommundson (phonetito Canada with.	th for an i	r Memphis an nvestigative EAD NITENTIARY, in an attempt o KLEMP said	JEFFERSON (I RAY often	CITY, Notice of the control of the c
KANSAS CI	Enclosed herewity two copies of LD DEAN KLEMP. TY DIVISION AT MISSOURI STA Will review recommundson (phonetito Canada with.	th for an i	r Memphis an nvestigative EAD NITENTIARY, in an attempt o KLEMP said	JEFFERSON (I RAY often	CITY, Notes that the second se
KANSAS CI	Enclosed herewity two copies of LD DEAN KLEMP. TY DIVISION AT MISSOURI STA Will review recommundson (phonetito Canada with.	th for an i	r Memphis an nvestigative EAD NITENTIARY, in an attempt o KLEMP said	JEFFERSON (I RAY often	CITY, Mify and discus
KANSAS CI locate ED escaping 3 - Burea 2 - Memph 2 - Kansa 2 - Sacra GMS/sy	Enclosed herewity two copies of LD DEAN KLEMP. TY DIVISION AT MISSOURI STA Will review recommundson (phonetito Canada with.	th for an i	r Memphis an nvestigative EAD NITENTIARY, in an attempt o KLEMP said	JEFFERSON (I RAY often	CITY, Mify and discus
KANSAS CI	Enclosed herewity two copies of LD DEAN KLEMP. TY DIVISION AT MISSOURI STA Will review recommundson (phonetito Canada with.	th for an i	r Memphis and nvestigative EAD EAD NITENTIARY, in an attempt of KLEMP said	JEFFERSON (I RAY often	CITY, Mify and discus
KANSAS CI locate ED escaping 3 - Burea 2 - Memph 2 - Kansa 2 - Sacra GMS/sy	Enclosed herewity two copies of LD DEAN KLEMP. TY DIVISION AT MISSOURI STA Will review recommundson (phonetito Canada with.	th for an i	r Memphis an nvestigative EAD NITENTIARY, in an attempt o KLEMP said	JEFFERSON (I RAY often	CITY, Mify and discus
KANSAS CI locate ED escaping 3 - Burea 2 - Memph 2 - Kansa 2 - Sacra GMS/sy	Enclosed herewity two copies of LD DEAN KLEMP. TY DIVISION AT MISSOURI STA Will review recommundson (phonetito Canada with.	th for an i	r Memphis an nvestigative EAD NITENTIARY, in an attempt o KLEMP said	JEFFERSON O	CITY, Notes that the second se

i de la composición La composición de la

ender in de la contrata de la composition della composition della

Land VINE Territor for Large of the Land Carlot of the first Large Chil

ovilo na polikuse il postorilogisti na kolusti i sekslikasi Historika sekslika oli postorilogi veva oli kalenti i sekslika yiti salah P Pilita di Torilogi vilogi

4.5

Tops (Color of Borne) is present to the distriction of the section of the section

88° MA OE LI GL VART.

FBI

Date: 5/14/68

Transmit (the following in	(Ty	pe in plaintext or co	de)	- () [
Via	AIRTEL	AIRMAIL				
V10			(Priority)			A-T-
	. ; AA	DIRECTOR, FBI (4			CA	047
	FROM: S	AC, LOS ANGELES	6 (44-1574)	(P)		5-11
	SUBJECT: M	URKIN			Most	mae
	concerning	te Los Angeles toll calls from Angeles, Califold 5/8/68.	the phone	booth at	the St. Fr	
	located at was placed Francis Hot at 7:37 p.m	recheck of the the St. Francis from telephone el, to telephone on 1/3/68 and es and 30 second	s Hotel, rev No. 462-990 ne No. 215-2 I listed tim	real a tel 01, locate 247-2027.	ephone cal ed at the S The call	t. began
	LEAD					
	PHILAD	ELPHIA				
	view the $s\overline{u}$	T LAFAYETTE HIL bscriber of tel above informati all came.	Lephone No.	247-2027,	with the	nter-
			EX-115			
			REC	11 //_/		C/L 351
	3 - Bureau 1 - Memphis					
	2 - Philade 2 - Los Ang	lphia		4	MAY 16 196	8
A CATALON AND A	BDH/dp (8)	C. C. Bishop		***		
Ap	3 3 14 12 418 proved 14 2 418	al Agent in Charge	Sent	M	Per	

AIRTEL

:07

GIAMHIA

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-36801)

EAC, DOI ARGELES (44-1974) (P) : MONE

> MURRIN SUBJECT:

We but Angeler teletype to Director $h \, / \, \mathbb{N} / \, \mathbb{N}^2$ concerning tolk calls from the phone booth at the Tt. Francis Hotel, Los ingeles, Calif rate era Philoaciphic simbol to Bureau dates 5/8/88

A recheck to the talk ecords from the phane booth lestel at the St. Elege's Metal, revest a telephone cell was placed from talephone & . 402-9001, located at the St. Francis Attel, to telephone No. 215-247-2027. The cold began of 7:37 p.m. on 1/3/68 and listed time of call lested for three minutes and 30 seconds.

CAMI

PHILADELPHIA

AT LATWARTED FRILL, PRELICYLVANIA: will again interview the subscriber of Uslaphone E. 240-2027, with the sadiff and above incorrection to expert to brow them TTREPACAME COLL COME.

REC II

3 - Duresu - Memphis

- PhilodeldW:10

esiemna col - 9

BEOTH SHOHLS

44. NE 82 MI = 91 MI

dulia di Line

25

			FBI
	-		FBI Date: 5/14/68
Tran	nsmit th	e following in	(Type in plaintext or code)
Via		A IRTEL	AIRMAIL
A 10			(Priority)
		TO:	DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
	. Z.	FROM:	SAC, SEATTLE (44-371) (P)
		SUBJECT:	MURKIN OO: MEMPHIS
			RE: SUSPECT GORDON ANDERSON
			Re Bureau airtel to Seattle dated 4/30/68.
		Tacoma, W	On May 9, 1968, GORDON ANDERSON, 7314 - 146th S.W., ashington, was personally interviewed by SA ELGIN and was eliminated as a suspect in this matter.
			ARMED AND DANGEROUS.
		3 - Burea 1 - Memph 2 - Seatt VPC:mm (6)	is (44-1987)
	C. C	. Bishop	REC 16 14 4 38861 - 35
			12 MAY 16 1968
L			

AIRMAIL

ARTHE A

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-380FI)

FOOM: SAC, SANTIL (44-371) (F)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

OO: MEMPHIS

AR: SESTAUR GUNDUN BRUHHEISTE

de Bureau airtel to Seattle dated 4,30/68.

On May 9, 185%, GORDON ANDERSON, 7814 - 146th S.W., Tacoma, mashington, was personally interviewed by SA REGIN m. LawOGG and was eliminated as a suspect in this matter.

TRANSO AND DANGERCOUS.

2 - Euronu 1 - Memphis (44-1967) 2 - Sostilo Yes; am (a)

800 to 1 YAM OF

18 11/ EE 11 OI 141

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE COMMUNICATION SECTION MAY 14 1968

TELETYPE

FBI WASH DC

FBI INDAPOLS

1139AM URGENT 5/14/68 OJS

76

DIRECTOR (44-38861)

FROM

INDIANAPOLIS (44-563)

MURKIN. 00 - MEMPHIS.

RE BUREAU AIRTEL. MAY EIGHT LAST.

CONTACT MADE ASSOCIATE EDITOR GARVER WHEELER, JOURNEYMEN BARBERS, ETC. MOST ANXIOUS TO PUBLISH RAY MAT AT NO COST BUT MUST HAVE TODAY FOR INCLUSION IN JULY ISSUE.

SUTEL.

END

SAA

FBI WASH DC

Following approval by
Beauty, ASAC, Indyla,
Telephonically almost to go
where the publicity
carried in
"Journey mun Barbers!
5=14-68

Miss Holmes Miss Gandy

ORIGINAL MR. ROSEN

ols

MR JONES
MAY 14 12 48 PH 368
RECEIVED

89" HY SE SI HI YAM

TELETYPE UNIT

BECEINED

8961 G I YAM

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE COMMUNICATION SECTION Mr. Telsc. Mr. Delical

Mr. Mod.

M.

Tele. Ebom Miss Holows Miss Ganay.

MAY 1 4 1968

FBI WASH DC

FBI INDAPOLS

1130AM URGENT \$/14/68 OJS

TO

DIRECTOR (44-38861)

FROM

INDIANAPOLIS (44-563)

MURKIN. 00 - MEMPHIS.

RE BUREAU AIRTEL. MAY EIGHT LAST.

CONTACT MADE ASSOCIATE EDITOR GARVER WHEELER, JOURNEYMEN BARBERS, ETC. MOST ANXIOUS TO PUBLISH RAY MAT AT NO COST BUT MUST HAVE TODAY FOR INCLUSION IN JULY ISSUE.

SUTEL.

END

SAA

FBI WASH DC

14 MAY 16 1968 EX-115

P 66MAY 221988

The second section is the second seco

19 # 38 S H WK

183, 0.03k

89. My 40 1 HI YAM

REC'B-ROSEN-

89. MY SE SI HI YAM

TELETYPE UNIT

MEDEINED

19,119,95 8

c1/501

		FBI	l I				
		Date: 5/14/68					
Transmit	t the following in	PLAINTEXT					
	TELETYPE	(Type in plaintext or code) URGENT					
Via		(Priority)					
							
	TO DIRECTOR (MAIL) AN	ID SAC, NEW ORLEANS (157-1067	73)				
	FROM MIAMI (44-1854)	1					
	and the second s	COPIES MADE. DATE S	4-78 BY				
	MURKIN. CR.	FUR KEVIEW	PRESENCE DV				
	monath, on,	TO HSEA he 1.2.3.3.1 2.1.20 (SEE BUFILE 62-117298)	7-3-7				
	RE NEW ORLEANS A	IRTEL TO MEMPHIS MAY SEVEN,	SIXTYEIGHT.				
	RE: GUESTS REGI	STERED AT PROVINCIAL MOTEL,	DEC. SEVENTEEN-				
	NINETEEN, SIXTYSEVEN,	NEW ORLEANS.					
	ALL ATTEMPTS TO IDENTIFY W. H. RUNGLER IN CREDIT AND						
	CRIMINAL RECORDS AND	VARIOUS DIRECTORIES NEGATIVE	E. ADDRESS				
	OF TWO EIGHT NINE NIN	IE COLUMNS AVE. IS A NON-EXIS	STENT STREET				
	AND ADDRESS.						
		A. LICENSE TAG ONE WW-ONE ON	JE THEFE FIGHT				
		- man w					
		MAN, FOR A NINETEEN SIXTYSIX					
	CONTINENTAL COUPE. H	IOLMAN STATES THIS TAG AND TH	IIS VEHICLE				
	IN HIS POSSESSION IN	MIAMI ON DEC. SEVENTEEN-NINI	,				
	Bureau (AM)	REC- 44 1/4	- 3501				
	1 - Memphis (AM) 1 - Miami	No. V. F. and Land Street					
	DNJ:vc (3)	EX-115 22 MAY 16 1968					
		THE PARTY OF THE P					
			And)				

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

Sent .

Special Agent in Charge

FBI

	• •	
	Date:	
Gransmit the following in	(Type in plaintext or code)	
/ia	(Priority)	
		·

MM 44-1854

PAGE TWO

NEW ORLEANS RECHECK PROVINCIAL MOTEL REGISTRATION RECORD FOR W. H. RUNGLER FOR ANY ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

AM COPY TO BUREAU AND MEMPHIS.

REPORT FOLLOWS.

A+D

Approved:	SentM	Per
Special Agent in Charge		

187

. s. 12-01

MM 44-1854

PAGE TWO

NEW ORLEANS RECHECK PROVINCIAL MOTEL REGISTRATION RECORD FOR W. H. RUNGLER FOR ANY ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

AM COPY TO BUREAU AND MEMPHIS.

REPORT FOLLOWS.

1. + H

HEOTO LICE ON THE OF THE OFFI

TALLY OF THE OF STAY

groven....

Special Agem in Charge

Λ	1
13	+
Visit	7

F B I

Date:

5/14/68

7	3, 2 . , 3 3	
Transmit the following in		
	(Type in plaintext or code)	
Via AIRTEL	AIR MAIL	
	(D : : :)	

TO:

FROM:

(Priority,

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

NISAC, SAN FRANCISCO (173-65) -P-

SUBJECT: MURKIN

CR

00: Memphis

Re Bureau teletype, 4/24/68.

Re: HIPPIE ESTABLISHMENTS

The San Francisco Office has contacted all police departments in the San Francisco territory regarding hippie establishments, hang-outs and rooming houses. These departments were furnished photographs and/or I.O.s and wanted flyers regarding JAMES EARL RAY and were requested to have all sources of their respective departments be on the alert for RAY.

Informants and/or sources of the San Francisco Office, both in the criminal, security and racial fields, have been contacted regarding RAY.

Contacts with sources available to the San Francisco Office in hippie establishments will be maintained on a continuing basis, and the Bureau will be promptly advised if any information is developed.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

VIV	יונאט שוא שמו	3D1(000	
C. C Bishop 3	REC- 44	44-72	861-362
2 - San Francisco MTG:bja	(IIII)	1	2 MAY 16 1968
(7)	EX.	110	

.s

Approved: Special Agent in Charge	SentM	Per
-----------------------------------	-------	-----

JIAH HIA

WIND TA

(18955-49) 197 .9 Fire 167

494 (884897) - 098509RFE MAR CONT

00: Hemphis

ic Bure we reletions. 14/24/68.

ROSE WIFE TO A TEADLE SHOWER

The San Francisco Affice has corrected all policy capartronts in the San Francisco territory recording dispis establisheenty, hang-outs and rooming houses. There becambe neath were furritied thotographs and/or I.A.a and was ted firers regarding JAMES DARE BAY and were requested to have all coupeed of their respective decemberts be on the elect

one onergy ras and to asomore rolling concerns the Office. both in the criminal, security and radel fields. have here confidence regarding RAY.

Contacts with sources availedly to the law Fraucontentation at fixe entablishment with the raintelection on a satistic basis, and the Baresa will is promothe adviced if our information is develoced.

RUDGENSKA: SLU, CINTA

Soft of the region - 8 (MM) (2005-44) of the 2007 (PM)

mosionari nad - 1

ing the second of the second o

弄色 计邻位

(T)

· 解的 在本 (1) 1 (1)

33° MA ES UL 31 YAM

LBI REC'B - CIV RIGHTS

FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)				
Trans	mit the follow	ving in		
Via _	AIRTEL			
	TO:	DIR		
	FROM: ()	SAC MUR CR 00:		
	Francis a compa with th	rison		
	advised of unid procedu appropr file. prints RAY's pin the request with RA ments.	entifi re is iate c These develo rints; case f ed exa		
	tain a advised			

F B I

Date:

5/14/68

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIR MAIL

(Priority)

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (173-65) -P-

MURKIN

00: Memphis

Re Bureau teletype, 4/29/68.

LATENT FINGERPRINT EXAMINATIONS BY LOCAL POLICE DEPARTMENTS

All of the law enforcement agencies in the San territory were contacted and requested to conduct on of unidentified latent prints in their files ingerprints of JAMES EARL RAY.

All of these agencies, except those listed on page 2, eir departments do not maintain a separate file ified latent prints. They advised their usual is to file the unidentified latent prints in the e case file without duplication in a centralized se departments advised that new unidentified latent eloped in current cases would be checked against ts; however, the unidentified latent prints now filed e file are not subject to ready examination and the examination and comparison of all old latent prints would be beyond the capability of their depart-

The below listed law enforcement agencies who mainent fingerprint section, on the date indicated, latent print identifiable with RAY was located or that their review was continuing and the San Francisco Office would be notified if an "ident" was made # 14

C. C	Bishop		
(3)	Bureau	(RM) (44-1987)	
2 -	Memphis	(44-1987)	(RM)

RFC- 44

12 MAY 16 1968

2 - San Francisco

MTG:bja

EX-115

(7)

Special Agent in Charge

Sent _ Per

WILL HELD

DEMICRON' EDI (FETE 1979)

byo' fwn Llwschold (Daury) -br

MODELLE

CO REMOVE

Ma Guroan relet pe, 4/29/68.

PROFESSION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION RAL LATINO FINGUEPAINE EXTREVALIOUS

with the fingerprints of sains dan take a comparison of unidentified lateral points in their filter Emenciacy territory were contacted and requested to conquet thi of the Arr enforcement agencies to the Can

2001 Lo * with MAY's would be become the dapobility of thoir daysetin the case fills are now subject to resily enseinstich sou the requested energinarion and cherrical or resily energinarion and compart or to be said off latest prints FAT's guints; terever, the unidentified istent paints now filed and the second of the control of the Acvised Their departees agencies, arrain inches Liston on page 2.

tain a latent clocky wind section, on the date indicated or action to receive the control of salks set of the clock to the continuous and the continuous continuous. the below listed the enthrocment approve who main-

91 - Menimia (sectory) (se) 91 - Sen Prescisco Bit BARAGA (S.C.

71 12 13 P. P. P.

REC'U - CIV RIGHTS ---- FBI

100 图形 15 6開發

SF 173-65 MTG:bja

Humboldt County Sheriff's Office; Alameda Police Department conducting	5/1/68
<pre>an examination and will advise if an "ident" is made;</pre>	5/1/68
Identification Division, Alameda County Sheriff's Office;	5/1/68
Piedmont Police Department; Oakland Police Department, will advise	5/1/68
if an "ident" is made; El Cerrito Police Department;	5/1/68 5/9/68
Richmond Police Department;	5/9/68
San Pablo Police Department; Pinole Police Department;	5/9/68 5/9/68
South San Francisco Police Department; San Mateo County Sheriff's Office;	5/1/68 5/1/68
San Mateo Police Department; Burlingame Police Department;	5/1/68 5/2/68
Identification Office, Santa Cruz Sheriff's Office, will advise if "ident"	0,, 00
is made;	5/3/68
Santa Cruz Police Department, will advise if "ident" is made;	5/3/68
Mendocino County Sheriff's Office, will advise if "ident" is made;	5/1/68
San Francisco Police Department, Crime Laboratory.	5/8/68

armed in Dangerous